HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MILES OF THE COLUMN ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FOR THE COLUMN ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MILES OF THE COLUMN ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FOR THE CO

Amend printed copy of SJR 58/HCS 1

On page 9, by deleting lines 9 through 13 in their entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"Section 47. The Transportation Cabinet shall designate the bridge on Kentucky Route 107 crossing the Pond River in Todd County (Bridge ID# 110B00029N) as the "Sgt. Major Robert 'Bob' Murphy Memorial Bridge" and shall, within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution, erect appropriate signs denoting this designation."; and

On page 9, after line 17, by inserting the following:

"Section 49. The Transportation Cabinet shall designate the portion of Kentucky Route 8 in Lewis County, within the city limits of Vanceburg, as the "Lewis County Veterans Memorial Highway" and shall, within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution, erect appropriate signs denoting this designation.".

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. John Blanton
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment 0 0 0	IRC Drafter: 0
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX